

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2145 of 1988

Appellant :- Rajendra

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Shashank Shekhar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh,J.

Office report dated 06.9.2022 shows that the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah has communicated that the appellant has been served upon the notice. However, no one appears for the appellant to press the appeal.

Let bailable warrant be issued against the appellant - Rajendra through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned returnable within two weeks.

In case, the appellant appears before the court below and applies for bail, he may be released on bail on furnishing a personal bond of Rs. 25,000/- and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of CJM concerned on undertaking that he will appear before this Court either personally or through counsel on the next date fixed.

List on 11.10.2022 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 7.9.2022

DS