



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2145 of 1988

Rajendra And Others
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Jitendra Kumar Mishra, Shashank
Shekhar, Sunil Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. The case is passed over on the illness slip of Jitendra Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for appellants.
2. List on 23.2.2026

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

February 9, 2026
Md Faisal